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[No. '70, A.] 	 [Published March 15, 1882.] , 
CHAPTER 89. 

AN ACT to amend sectilns 8 and 4 of chapter 161 of the gene,. 
ral laws of the year 1881. eutitled an "act to authorize James 
Hewett and his assigns to build and maintain a dam across 
Wedges' creek in the county of Clark, Wisconsin." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represental in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

May Wild a 	SECTION 1. Section 3 of chapter 161 of the general dam. 
laws of the state of Wisconsin for the year A. D., 1881, 
is hereby amended by inserting after the word dam, 
in the eighth line of said section, the words "and also 
upon all logs cut in said township and banked upon 
said Wedges' creek below said dam, and driven by the 
aid thereof," s that said section 3, when amendel, will 
read as follows: Section 3. When said dam shall have 
been constructed, as before provided, so as to render 
the floating of logs down and out of said creek, from 
above said dam, reasonably c.rtain, the said James 
Hewett, in consideration of the building of said dam 
shall be entitled to charge, sue for and cAlect tolls on 
all logs cut and banked in township number twenty-
five (25) north of range number three (3) west, and 
drivon through said dam, and also upon all logs cut 
in said township and banked upon said Wedges' creek 
below said dam, and driven by the aid thereof, the sum 
of ten cents per thousand fret, board measure. 

SECTION 2. Section 4 of said chapter 161 is hereby 
amended by striking out the word "through," where it 
appears in the second line of said section 4, and insert-
ing in lieu thereof the words, "by the aid of," so that 
said section 4, when so amended will read as follows: 
Section 4. The tolls authoriz-d by this act shall be 
a lien on all logs driven by the aid of said dam for the 
amount thereof at the rate aforesaid, and shall be en-
forced in the same manner as liens for labor on logs 
under the general statutes. 

Approved March 13, 1882. 

Tones of 
court; when 
held. 

[No. 127, A.] 	 [['ublished March 14, 1882.] 
CHA.PTER 90. 

AN Aar fixing the terms of thn circuit courts in the several 
counties of the eleventh judicial circuit, and repealing chap-
ter 181 of the general laws of 1879. 

Ihe people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SzerioN 1. The terms of the several circuit courts 

of the eleventh judicial circuit shall hereafter be held 
as follows: 
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In the county of Ashland on the Tuesday next i-uc. 
ceeding the third Monday of July, and the Tuesday 
next succeeding the third Monday in January. 

In the county of Barron, on the Tuesday next suc-
ceeding the fourth Monday of April and on the Tues. 
day next succeeding the fourth Monday of September. 

In the county of Bayflelst in the Tuesday next sue-
ceedi: g the second Monday of July and on the Tues-
day next succeeding the second Monday of January. 

In the county of Burnett on the Tuesday next suc-
ceeding the third Monday of April and on the Tuesday 
next succeeding the third Monday of S-ptember. 

In the county of Chippewa on the Tuesday next suc-
ceeding the first Monday of May and on the Tuesday 
next succeeding the first Monday of 0,:tober. 

In the county of Douglas on the fourth Monday in 
June and on the third Monday in Delember. 

In the county of Polk on the Tuesday next succeed-
ing the second Monday in June and on the Tuesday 
next succeeding the first Monday of December. 

SECTION 2. Every general term of said circuit Shall be tpaahd 
court in the counties of Ashland, Chippewa and Polk, term" 
of said circuit shall also be special terms for the whole 
of said circuit, and all actions, motions or proceedings, 
or other business now pending or which may herealter 
arise in any or either of the counties of said circuit 
aid not requiring a jury, may be brought on, heard, 
tried and determined, or other wise acted upon or dis-
posed of, at any or either of said special terms in the 
same manner and with the same force and effect as if 
the same were brought on or heard, tried or determined, 
or otherwise acted upon or dispoaed of, in the county 
wherein the same are now pending, or may hereafter 
arise ; and when any cause or matters are pending in 
either of the counties, different from the county in 
which the special term is held, the clerk of the court 
where the apecirl term is held shall transmit all 
orders. judgments and other papers to the clerk of the 
circuit c )urt of the county where said causes or matters 
are pending. The said papers shall be filed or entered 
by said clerk in the same manner as if said cause had 
been heard or determined by the circuit court at a term 
thereof held in that county ; and all orders, proceed-
ings or judgments made in pursuance of' this act, shall 
have the like force and effect as if made in the county 
where such cause or matters are or may be pending, 
and no notice of the bolding of such special term 
shall be required other than the passage and publi-
cation of this act. 
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• SECTION 3. All writs, indictments, summons, re-
oognizances, procoqics, informaticns, rivrtions and other 
proceedings in any of said courts, and all jurors sum-
moned and all notices of trial, and every and all pro-
ceedings pending or to be heard on the days heretofore 
fixed as the first day of said courts, shall be held re-
turnable, cited to appear, and noticed for hearing on 
tbe days herein fixed for the first day of said several 
courts, and shall be heard and disposed of as if 
noticed for heating on the days herein fixed. 

SECTION 4. All acts or parts of acts conflicting 
with this act are hereby repealed so far as they conflict 
with the provisions of this act. 

SECTION 5. Ws act shall rake effect. and be in force 
from and afvr its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1852. 

[No. 43, S.] 	 [Published March 15, 1883.] 

ClIAPTER 91. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 193 of the laws of 1878, entitled 

an act to incorporate the city of Waupun," as amended by 
chapter 180 of the laws of 1879. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Elective oal• 	SECTION 1. Section 1 of chapter 3 of chapter 195 
COM 

of the laws of 1873, entitled "an act to incorporate the 
city of Waupun," is amended so as to read as follows: 
Section 1. The elective officers of said city shall be a 
mayor, marshal and treasurer for the city at large, and 
three aldermen, one justice of the peace, cne assessor 
and one supervisor for each ward of said city. 

whoa elec'tnas SECTION 2. Section 1 of chapter 4 of -aid act is 
Mall be held. amended so as t) read as follows : Seetion 1. The mu-

nicipal election for said city shall be held in each ward 
thereof, at such place as the common council shall di-
rect, on the first Tuesday in April in each year, at 
which election the several e ective city and ward of-
ficers provided for in this act shall be voied for by the 
resident electors of such ward; provided, that at the 
mudcipal eltction for 1852 there shall be elected in 
each ward of said city one alderman for the term of 
two years, and two aldermen each for the term of one 
year, and annually theteafter there shall be elected in 
each ward of said city one alderman for the term of 
two 3 ears, one alderman for the term of one year: and 
provided further, that at least one alderman in 
each ward shall, when elected and during his 


